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FALL TRI-STATE OPEN
NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

NOVEMBER 17, 2012

SATURDAY, 11:00 AM

$500 ADDED
ENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZES

$35 ENTRY FEE  +  $5 GREENS FEE

FREE WARM-UP TIME FROM 9:00 AM

ENTRIES ACCEPTED UP TO DRAWING

ENTER ON LINE USING PAYPAL

100% OF ENTRIES PAYED BACK

PAY 1/4TH  OF THE FIELD

$500 ADDED GUARANTEED!

FORMATFORMATFORMATFORMAT

LIMITED TO THE FIRST 64 PAID ENTRIES

REGULATION 9 FOOT TABLES

MODIFIED DOUBLE ELIMINATION FORMAT

NO MAJOR TOURNAMENT WINNERS

RACE TO 7 IN WINNERS BRACKET

RACE TO 6 IN LOSERS BRACKET

AUCTIONAUCTIONAUCTIONAUCTION

STARTS AT 11:00 SHARP

$10 MINIMUM BID ON A PLAYER

100% PAYBACK GUARANTEED

PAY 1/8TH OF THE FIELD

RULESRULESRULESRULES

"NO CONFLICT RULES"  IN FORCE

CUE BALL FOULS ONLY

SCOREKEEPERS PROVIDED

ALL OTHER BCA RULES APPLY

*DRESS CODE**DRESS CODE**DRESS CODE**DRESS CODE*

THE FOLLOWING ATTIRE IS NOT

PERMITTED WHILE PLAYING POOL:

SWEAT PANTS, WIND PANTS,

PANTS WITH HOLES

SLEEVELESS SHIRTS,

HATS ON BACKWARDS, SKI CAPS

GOLD CROWN BILLIARDS
3866 PEACH STREET, ERIE, PA 16509 PHONE 814-866-2035

goldcrownbilliardseriepa.com

"NO CONFLICT RULES" ARE LISTED ON THE WEB SITE



64 Players  X $35 $2,240

Guaranteed Added Amount $500

Total Prize Fund $2,740

PLACE NAME PRIZES AUCTION

1ST Carmen Pruvedenti $650.00 $2,000.00

2ND Kenny Greer $400.00 $1,380.00

3RD Shane Jackson $300.00 $640.00

4TH - 5TH Kevin England $230.00 $300.00

4TH - 5TH Kurt England $230.00 $300.00

6TH - 8TH Mark Mariani $160.00 $70.00

6TH - 8TH Shayne Morrow $160.00 $70.00

6TH - 8TH Lyn Weschler $160.00 $70.00

9TH-14TH Tullio Antonelli $75.00

9TH-14TH Wally Bentley $75.00

9TH-14TH Kevin Chapin $75.00

9TH-14TH Jerry Crowe $75.00

9TH-14TH Jim Davis $75.00

9TH-14TH Willie VanGuilder $75.00

Total $2,740.00 $4,830.00

PLACE NAME AVERAGE PRIZES

1ST Wally Bentley 4.2 $100.00

2ND Shayne Morrow 4.3 $75.00

3RD Dave Slovic 4.5 $50.00

Total $225.00

BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION

TOTAL PRIZES AWARDED: $7795

FINAL STANDINGS

FALL TRI-STATE OPEN 
NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

NOVEMBER 17, 2012



STANDING NAME HOME TOWN WINS LOSSES

1st Carmen Pruvendenti  Erie PA 7 0

2nd Ken Greer  Fairlawn OH 8 2

3rd Shane Jackson  Pittsburgh PA 6 2

4th-5th Kevin England  Mansfield OH 6 2

4th-5th Kurt England  Mansfield OH 6 2

6th-8th Shayne Morrow  Erie PA 5 2

6th-8th Lynn Weschler  Rochester NY 5 2

6th-8th Mark Mariani  Youngstown OH 4 2

9th-14th Wally Bentley  Cleveland OH 4 2

9th-14th Jerry Crowe  Bath NY 4 2

9th-14th Jim Davis  Cleveland OH 4 2

9th-14th Willie Vanguilder  Garland PA 4 2

9th-14th Tullio Antonelli  Cleveland OH 3 2

9th-14th Kevin Chapin  Buffalo NY 3 2

15th-24th Louis Fascetti  Pittsburgh PA 3 2

15th-24th Nick Giles  Rochester NY 3 2

FINAL  STANDINGS

FALL TRI-STATE OPEN

NOVEMBER 17, 2012



15th-24th Luke Mindish  Glenshaw PA 3 2

15th-24th Randy Norman  Meadville PA 3 2

15th-24th Michael Thickner  Bethel Park PA 3 2

15th-24th Ricky Tropodo  Cleveland OH 3 2

15th-24th Tom Comi  Fairview PA 2 2

15th-24th Mike Egbert  New Castle PA 2 2

15th-24th Mario Herevia  Mansfield OH 2 2

15th-24th Jessica Human  Westerville OH 2 2

25th-40th Ben Beckman  Ashtabula OH 2 2

25th-40th Phil Busi  Erie PA 2 2

25th-40th Donnie Davis  Myrtle Beach SC 2 2

25th-40th Steve Dickson  Smithville OH 2 2

25th-40th Dave Slovic  Pittsburgh PA 2 2

25th-40th Joe Toth  Cleveland OH 2 2

25th-40th Dave Mills  Buffalo NY 1 2

25th-40th Tim Beba  Maple Heights OH 1 2

25th-40th James Brown  Spring Hill FL 1 2

25th-40th Chris Helm  Cleveland OH 1 2

25th-40th Pat Lane  Linesville PA 1 2

25th-40th Al Massengale  Mansfield OH 1 2

25th-40th Earl Robinson  Meadville PA 1 2

25th-40th Bob Slater  Oil City PA 1 2

25th-40th Tom Washington  Cleveland OH 1 2

25th-40th Jim Udishas  Slippery Rock PA 1 2

41st-64th Tony Antone  Buffalo NY 1 2

41st-64th Leroy Crile  Rochester NY 1 2

41st-64th Ben Jones  Willowick OH 1 2

41st-64th Kenny Jordan  Uniontown Pa 1 2

41st-64th Jim Kostek  Oil City PA 1 2

41st-64th Paul Marshall  Falls Creek PA 1 2

41st-64th Rick Shoop  Natrona Heights PA 1 2

41st-64th Rick Suhar  Mentor OH 1 2

41st-64th John Behanna  Mentor OH 0 2

41st-64th Abi Chaklos  Rochester NY 0 2

41st-64th Nick Coppola  Buffalo NY 0 2

41st-64th Bob Fay  Dubois PA 0 2

41st-64th Jon Growley  Erie PA 0 2

41st-64th Jason Guth  Connellsville PA 0 2

41st-64th Ron Harrouff  Canal Foulton PA 0 2

41st-64th Joe Kostek  Oil City PA 0 2

41st-64th Tom Kostek  Oil City PA 0 2

41st-64th Tim Lenk  Mentor OH 0 2

41st-64th Don Macksym  Millersburg OH 0 2

41st-64th Andy Shaw  Pittsburgh PA 0 2

41st-64th Doug Spence  Westlake OH 0 2

41st-64th Shawn Vanguilder  Garland PA 0 2

41st-64th Ryan Ulrich  Erie PA 0 2

41st-64th Darrell Watson  Cleveland OH 0 2



FALL TRI-STATE OPEN

NOVEMBER 17, 2012

BREAK COUNT NUMBER OF

STANDING NAME HOME TOWN AVERAGE BREAK COUNTS

1 Wally Bentley  Cleveland OH 4.2 27

2 Shayne Morrow  Erie PA 4.3 33

3 Dave Slovic  Pittsburgh PA 4.5 21

4 Kurt England  Mansfield OH 4.7 38

5 Mario Herevia  Mansfield OH 4.9 25

6 Andy Shaw  Pittsburgh PA 5.2 11

6 Tim Beba  Maple Heights OH 5.2 15

6 Louis Fascetti  Pittsburgh PA 5.2 27

9 Kevin England  Mansfield OH 5.3 41

10 Mike Egbert  New Castle PA 5.5 19

10 Shane Jackson  Pittsburgh PA 5.5 42

12 Kevin Chapin  Buffalo NY 5.6 24

12 Jim Davis  Cleveland OH 5.6 28

14 Lynn Weschler  Rochester NY 5.7 38

14 Ken Greer  Fairlawn OH 5.7 46

16 Kenny Jordan  Uniontown Pa 5.8 13

17 Carmen Pruvendenti  Erie PA 5.9 38

18 Ben Beckman  Ashtabula OH 6.0 20

19 Michael Thickner  Bethel Park PA 6.1 22

20 Willie Vanguilder  Garland PA 6.1 30

21 Nick Coppola  Buffalo NY 6.2 11

21 Tony Antone  Buffalo NY 6.2 16

23 Ryan Ulrich  Erie PA 6.3 11

23 Tullio Antonelli  Cleveland OH 6.3 22

25 Al Massengale  Mansfield OH 6.4 14

25 James Brown  Spring Hill FL 6.4 14

25 Nick Giles  Rochester NY 6.4 24

25 Mark Mariani  Youngstown OH 6.4 26

29 Tom Washington  Cleveland OH 6.5 14

29 Joe Toth  Cleveland OH 6.5 18

31 Pat Lane  Linesville PA 6.6 14

31 Donnie Davis  Myrtle Beach SC 6.6 23

31 Ricky Tropodo  Cleveland OH 6.6 26

34 Doug Spence  Westlake OH 6.7 10

34 Jim Udishas  Slippery Rock PA 6.7 15

34 Randy Norman  Meadville PA 6.7 25

37 Earl Robinson  Meadville PA 6.8 16

37 Phil Busi  Erie PA 6.8 19

39 Bob Slater  Oil City PA 6.9 15

39 Jim Kostek  Oil City PA 6.9 16

39 Tom Comi  Fairview PA 6.9 18

42 Dave Mills  Buffalo NY 7.1 14

42 Rick Shoop  Natrona Heights PA 7.1 15

BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION



44 John Behanna  Mentor OH 7.2 10

44 Tim Lenk  Mentor OH 7.2 11

44 Luke Mindish  Glenshaw PA 7.2 20

44 Jerry Crowe  Bath NY 7.2 29

48 Chris Helm  Cleveland OH 7.3 10

48 Paul Marshall  Falls Creek PA 7.3 16

50 Leroy Crile  Rochester NY 7.4 16

50 Steve Dickson  Smithville OH 7.4 19

52 Ben Jones  Willowick OH 7.5 13

52 Jessica Human  Westerville OH 7.5 17

54 Tom Kostek  Oil City PA 7.7 11

55 Rick Suhar  Mentor OH 7.8 14

56 Abi Chaklos  Rochester NY N/A < 10

56 Bob Fay  Dubois PA N/A < 10

56 Darrell Watson  Cleveland OH N/A < 10

56 Don Macksym  Millersburg OH N/A < 10

56 Jason Guth  Connellsville PA N/A < 10

56 Joe Kostek  Oil City PA N/A < 10

56 Jon Growley  Erie PA N/A < 10

56 Ron Harrouff  Canal Foulton PA N/A < 10

56 Shawn Vanguilder  Garland PA N/A < 10

Finished In The Money


